LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 5

Textile piece goods, artificial and natural sheet material

Note(s)

a. Including all textile or similar articles, sold by the yard and not made up.
b. Not including ready-made articles (Cl. 2 or Cl. 6).

05-01 SPUN ARTICLES

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Including yarn and thread.

c. Not including, for instance, rope, wire rope, string, twine (Cl. 09-06).

ID No. Indication
100441 Purls for embroidery
100442 Yarns

Textile threads

05-02 LACE

ID No. Indication

100444 Insertions [tulle, lace]
100443 Lace

05-03 EMBROIDERY

ID No. Indication

100445 Embroidery

05-04 RIBBONS, BRAIDS AND OTHER DECORATIVE TRIMMINGS

ID No. Indication
100455 Adhesive tapes
100451 Braids
100448 Braids [decorative trimmings]
100458 Detachable trimmings for clothing
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100449

100450

100446

100456

100447

100453

100454

104940

100452

100457
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Elastic edgings

Elastic ribbons

Garment edgings
Gummed tapes

Insulating tapes for cables

Passementerie
Decorative trimmings

Pompons
Ribbons [decorative trimmings]
Tassels [haberdashery]

Textile labels for clothing

05-05 TEXTILE FABRICS

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Including textile fabrics, woven, knitted or otherwise manufactured, tarpaulins, felt and loden.

ID No.

100461

100462

100481

100466

100486

100464

100478

100465

100460

100479

100467

100468

100469

Indication
Brocades
Calico
Canvas for packaging
Cloth
Corduroy
Crepe [fabric]
Crocheted fabrics
Damask
Dimity
Elastic fabrics
Fabrics
Felt

Flannel
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100470 Imitation fur
100480 Insulating fabrics
100471 Jacquard fabric
100477 Mesh fabrics

Netting [mesh fabric]

100472 Moires [fabric]
100473 Moquettes [fabric]
100483 Oilcloths

100488 Plush

100474 Poplin cloth
100475 Silk fabrics
100459 Tarpaulins
100489 Textile sheets for cutting out
100482 Ticking

100484 Tulle

100463 Twill

100490 Upholstery fabrics
100485 Velvet

100476 Woven fabrics
100487 Zephyr [cloth]

05-06 ARTIFICIAL OR NATURAL SHEET MATERIAL

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Including sheets whose only characteristic features are their surface ornamentation or their texture, in particular, covering sheets
such as wallpaper, linoleum, self-adhesive plastic sheets, wrapping sheets and rolls of paper, subject to the exceptions indicated
under b.

c¢. Not including writing paper, even in rolls (Cl. 19-01), or sheets used as building components, such as wall panels and
wainscoting (Cl. 25-01).

ID No. Indication
100514 Absorbent paper for household purposes
100500 Aluminium foil for household use
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100512 Animal skins

104859 Baking paper

100491 Cork paper

100504 Flint paper

100513 Glass sheets

104627 Imitation leather

100511 Impregnated wipes

100508 Kitchen paper rolls

100497 Laminates of paper, metal or plastic materials
100498 Linoleum

100499 Matting for artificial ski slopes
104646 PVC floor coverings

100509 Paper handkerchiefs

100506 Paper towels

100507 Rolls or packs of paper [toilet paper or napkins]
100515 Sandpaper

100496 Self-adhesive plastic foil

100494 Sheets of artificial or natural material
100493 Sheets of wrapping material

100510 Toilet paper

104671 Toilet seat paper covers

100495 Veneer sheets

100505 Vulcanized paper

100503 Wallpaper

100502 Wax paper

100492 Wood ribbon

100501 Wrapping paper

Packing paper

05-99 MISCELLANEOUS
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ID No. Indication

100516 Wadding
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