#### Class 5

### Textile piece goods, artificial and natural sheet material

### Note(s)

- a. Including all textile or similar articles, sold by the yard and not made up.
- b. Not including ready-made articles (Cl. 2 or Cl. 6).

#### 05-01 SPUN ARTICLES

#### Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including yarn and thread.
- c. Not including, for instance, rope, wire rope, string, twine (Cl. 09-06).

ID No.	Indication
100441	Purls for embroidery
100442	Yarns Textile threads

05-02 LACE	
ID No.	Indication
100444	Insertions [tulle, lace]
100443	Lace

05-03 EMBROIDERY	
ID No.	Indication
100445	Embroidery

05-04 RIBBONS, BRAIDS AND OTHER DECORATIVE TRIMMINGS	
ID No.	Indication
100455	Adhesive tapes
100451	Braids
100448	Braids [decorative trimmings]
100458	Detachable trimmings for clothing

100449	Elastic edgings
100450	Elastic ribbons
100446	Garment edgings
100456	Gummed tapes
100447	Insulating tapes for cables
100453	Passementerie Decorative trimmings
100454	Pompons
104940	Ribbons [decorative trimmings]
100452	Tassels [haberdashery]
100457	Textile labels for clothing

#### 05-05 TEXTILE FABRICS

### Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including textile fabrics, woven, knitted or otherwise manufactured, tarpaulins, felt and loden.

ID No.	Indication
100461	Brocades
100462	Calico
100481	Canvas for packaging
100466	Cloth
100486	Corduroy
100464	Crepe [fabric]
100478	Crocheted fabrics
100465	Damask
100460	Dimity
100479	Elastic fabrics
100467	Fabrics
100468	Felt
100469	Flannel

100470	Imitation fur
100480	Insulating fabrics
100471	Jacquard fabric
100477	Mesh fabrics Netting [mesh fabric]
100472	Moires [fabric]
100473	Moquettes [fabric]
100483	Oilcloths
100488	Plush
100474	Poplin cloth
100475	Silk fabrics
100459	Tarpaulins
100489	Textile sheets for cutting out
100482	Ticking
100484	Tulle
100463	Twill
100490	Upholstery fabrics
100485	Velvet
100476	Woven fabrics
100487	Zephyr [cloth]

#### 05-06 ARTIFICIAL OR NATURAL SHEET MATERIAL

#### Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including sheets whose only characteristic features are their surface ornamentation or their texture, in particular, covering sheets such as wallpaper, linoleum, self-adhesive plastic sheets, wrapping sheets and rolls of paper, subject to the exceptions indicated under b.
- c. Not including writing paper, even in rolls (Cl. 19-01), or sheets used as building components, such as wall panels and wainscoting (Cl. 25-01).

ID No.	Indication
100514	Absorbent paper for household purposes
100500	Aluminium foil for household use

100512	Animal skins
104859	Baking paper
100491	Cork paper
100504	Flint paper
100513	Glass sheets
104627	Imitation leather
100511	Impregnated wipes
100508	Kitchen paper rolls
100497	Laminates of paper, metal or plastic materials
100498	Linoleum
100499	Matting for artificial ski slopes
104646	PVC floor coverings
100509	Paper handkerchiefs
100506	Paper towels
100507	Rolls or packs of paper [toilet paper or napkins]
100515	Sandpaper
100496	Self-adhesive plastic foil
100494	Sheets of artificial or natural material
100493	Sheets of wrapping material
100510	Toilet paper
104671	Toilet seat paper covers
100495	Veneer sheets
100505	Vulcanized paper
100503	Wallpaper
100502	Wax paper
100492	Wood ribbon
100501	Wrapping paper Packing paper

05-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No.	Indication
100516	Wadding